
Attendee List for the LWG held in Wintergreen, VA 6/16 - 19/2009 
 
Bold indicates new attendee. 
 
 
Walter Bach 
Army Research Office 
P. O. Box 12211 
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709 
919-549-4247 
Walter.d.bach@us.army.mil 
 
 
Wayman Baker 
JCSDA 
5200 Auth Road - Room 805B 
Camp Springs, MD 20746 
(301) 763-8000  X 7121 
wayman.baker@noaa.gov 
 
 
David Bowdle 
UAH 
Cramer Hall, Mail Stop ESSC/UAH/NSSTC 
320 Sparkman Drive 
Huntsville, Al  35805-1912 
(256) 961-7955 
David.Bowdle@nsstc.uah.edu 
 
 
Belay Demoz 
Howard University 
202-806-6267 
bbdemoz@harvard.edu 
 
 
G.D. Emmitt 
Simpson Weather Associates 
809 East Jefferson St. 
Charlottesville, VA 22902 
(434) 979-3571 
gde@swa.com 
 
 
Richard Fulton 
NOAA/NESDIS 
1335 East-West Hwy 
Silver Springs, MD 20910 
301-713-0088 x 153 
Richard.fulton@noaa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Bruce Gentry 
NASA/GSFC 
Code 613.1 
Greenbelt, MD 20771 
301-614-6271 
Bruce.Gentry@gsfc.nasa.gov 
 
 
Steven Greco 
SWA 
809 East Jefferson St. 
Charlottesville, VA 22902 
434-979-3571 
sxg@swa.com 
 
 
Chris Grund 
BATC 
1300 Commerce St. 
Boulder, CO  80301 
(303) 939-7217 
cgrund@ball.com 
 
 
James Heil 
NOAA/NWS 
1325 East-West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 
301-713-1972 x157 
James.Heil@noaa.gov 
 
 
Michael J. Kavaya 
NASA/LaRC, Mail Code 468 
Bldg. 1202, Rm 253 
5 N. Dryden Street 
Hampton, VA 23681 
757-864-1606 
michael.j.kavaya@nasa.gov 
 
 
Raj Khanna 
NOBLIS 
3150 Fairview Park Drive 
Falls Church, VA  22042 
571-730-8290 
rkhanna@noblis.org 
 
 
 
 



 
Dennis Killinger 
University of South Florida 
4202 E. Fowler 
Phy 114 
Tampa, FL  33620 
813-974-3995 
Killinger@cas.usf.edu 
 
 
Grady Koch 
NASA Langley 
MS 468 
Hampton, VA  23681 
757-864-3850 
Grady.j.koch@nasa.gov 
 
 
George J. Komar 
NASA/GSFC 
Mail code 407 (ESTO) 
Greenbelt, MD 
301-286-0007 
George.komar@nasa.gov 
 
 
Tsengdar Lee 
NASA HQ 
300 E Street NW 
Washington, DC  20546 
202-358-0860 
Tsengdar.j.lee@nasa.gov 
 
 
Steve Mango 
571-212-2563 
ss.mango@att.net 
 
Alan Marchant 
Utah State University 
620 Grand Avenue 
UMC 9660 
Logan, Utah  84322 
435-881-1800 
Alan.marchant@usu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bob Menzies 
JPL/California Institute of Technology 
4800 Oak Grove Drive 
Pasadena, CA  91109 
818-354-3787 
rmenzies@jpl.nasa.gov 
 
 
Dagmar Merkova 
UMD 
College Park, MD 
240-295-0982 
medag@glue.umd.edu 
 
 
Will McCarty 
NASA/GSFC 
UMBC/GEST 
513-885-9455 
Will.mccarty@nasa.gov 
 
 
Kenneth Miller 
Noblis 
65 Dove Hill Lane 
Staunton, VA  24401 
(540) 255-6864 
kenm@noblis.org 
 
 
Norman Modlin 
NPOESS/IPO 
8455 Colesville Rd 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
301-713-4783 
Norman.modlin@noaa.gov 
 
 
Jan Paegle 
University of Utah 
Salt Lake City, Utah 
801-268-2840 
Jan.paegle@utah.edu 
 
 
Mark Phillips  
Lockheed Martin Coherent Technology 
Research & Development 
135 South Taylor Avenue 
Louisville, CO  80027 
303-379-3139 
mark.w.phillips@lmco.com 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
Zhaoxia Pu 
University of Utah 
Dept. of Atmospheric Science 
1355 1460 E. Rm 819 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84112 
801-585-3864 
Zhaoxia.pu@utah.edu 
 
 

Lars Peter Riishojgaard 
Joint Center for Satellite Data Assimilation 
5200 Auth Road 
Camp Springs, MD 20746 
301-763-8172 
lars.riishojgaard@nasa.gov 

 
 
Yucheng Song  
National Centers for Environmental 
Prediction, EMC Room 807 
5200 Auth Road 
Camp Springs, MD 20746 
301-763-8000 Ext. 7516 
yucheng.song@noaa.gov 
 
 
Ad Stoffelen 
KNMI 
Post Bus 201 
3730 AE De BILT 
Netherlands 
Ad.stoffelen@knmi.nl  
 
 
Sara Tucker 
CIRES/NOAA 
325 Broadway 
Boulder, CO  80305 
303-497-4684 
Sara.tucker@noaa.gov 
 
 
Kevin Vermeesch 
SSAI 
NASA/GSFC Code 613.1 
Bldg. 33, Rm C422 
Greenbelt, MD  20771 
301-614-6224 
Kevin.vermeesch@nasa.gov 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Gary Wick 
NOAA ESRL 
325 Broadway, R/PSD2 
Boulder, CO  80305 
303-497-6322 
Gary.a.wick@noaa.gov 
 
 
Dave Winker 
NASA Langley Research Center 
MS 475 NASA/LaRC 
Hampton, VA  23681 
757-864-6743 
David.m.winker@nasa.gov 
 
 
Sid Wood 
Simpson Weather Associates 
809 E. Jefferson Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22902 
(434) 979-3571 
saw@swa.com 
 
 
Jim Yoe 
NOAA/NESDIS/DSD 
4231 Suitland Road 
NSOF RM 1235 
Suitland, MD 20746 
301-817-4418 
James.G.Yoe@noaa.gov 
 


